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[ervices Fie Lad
Ci. Reg. No.: 201416720C
| Rl Bukn Ave & =180 Autohayiikaki Buke Sngapors 417843
Tel AR O Tax 66349110

Date UB/05/2019

Your Ref : 18/18/19/VP05/021260
Our Ref : 0357/SDB301Z/TP/PC/1218

LONPAC INSURANCE BHD
300 Beach Road

#17-04/07 The Concourse
Singapore 199585

Attn : Motor Claims Dept.

Dear Sir/™Madam

ACCIDEN D3694 1)
(CHANGI) TOWARDS CTE

We refer to the above nccident,

The accident was caused solely by the negligence of your insured and as a result, we had
incurred the following Costs and Losses: -

Costs of Repair (Lump Sum) $4.900.00
Loss of Use (5§ days at $100/day) £ 500.00
LTA TP Search Fee § 1.45
Claimed Amount S$540745

Enclosed are the supporting documents for your perusal:
Invoice 0357

LTA Tax Invoice/Receipt

Certificate of Insurance

Sausfaction Voucher

Letter of Authonty and Indemnity

Letter of Authority

R N

Please let us hear from you within the next 14 davs

Yours faithfully

I

PREMIUM CARZ SERVICES PTE LTD




o P
Premium Carz
Services Pte Lad
Ce Hag. No. 201418720C

1 Kaki Buklt Ave 8 201-90 Autobay(Rakl Buklt Singapore 417883
Tel : 55369100 Fax: 6535 8113

Letter of Authority

Date; 7'{” ILI ‘I.GIE"

ACCIDENT INVOLVING —0® 301Z ano XD3pasy on _24/12)r0%

aong FlE (g ) Towmos CTE

To Whom It May Concem:;

This is to centify that |, _ OV, € 5 0‘3 (Owner), NRIC/Passport No:
9]1"-’3“}&? Contact No: ‘1533’ 3545 the owner of Vehicle Ne:
S0k 301  hereby authorize | ¥ Thitda W (driver), NRIC/Passpon

No: SEATLRLT  to:

i) Drive the above stated vehicle;

)} Collect the vehicle upon completion of repair
The authority given herein shall be irrevocable unless notice of revocation is given to us.
Thank you.

A

(Ownar's ﬂp‘ﬁtum\"
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Premium Carz

. Services Pre Lid

Co. Reg. No.: 2014167200
1 Kakl Bukil Ave 8 #01-80 AutobayKaki Bukit Singapore 417883
Tel: 6838 B100 Fax: 6604 9113

LETTER OF AUTHORITY AND INDEMNITY

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VERICLE N0, 5083012 anp_ X0 364%Y
ataLonc 1€ (eH Ml) TownR0s ¢ 7€

ON

24 pay DecevbFiontn 2% year

a)

b)

)

d}

e

gl

1/We, the owner of vehicle no. =Y E’ E’D" %hu'eby instruct and suthorize you 1o commence
repair fo the said vehicles,

You are further suthorized to appoint solicitors on my/our behall and give the soliciiors full
instructions = if the appointment are given by mefus with respect to the conduct of mylour claims
againsi third party driver andfor his Insurers including if necessary, 10 commence leégal proceedings in
Coun in my/our name against the third party.

You have myfour full authority to instruct my/our solicitors to negotiste & settlement with the third
party and/or his insurers on such terms as you deem it Upon setitlement of my elaim, you are
suthorized 1o sign any Discharge Voucher or any document Lo confirm my scceptance of the seitlement
s full and final discharge of my elaim, on my behalll

Lipon resolving my/our claim, you are authorized to agree with my/our solicitors on the amount of their
professional cost and disbursements for acting for meus and to refieve payment of the balance of the
seitlement sum on my/our behalf directly into your account.

In the event that, l/we sm/are required to aftend at my/our solicitors’ office or to attend court in
connection to my/our claim, /e shall render full co-operation.

in the event that my/our elaim against the third party and/or his insurers is Not successiul or cannot bhe
proceeded with, [/we authorized you to make s claim againit my/our own insurers for the cost of
repairs and any other losses recovernble under my/our policy of insurance. In this respects, I'we
understand and accept that the excess amount applicable under the policy of insurance shall be borne
by me/us, I/we shall also be personally liable to bear all legal cost incurred by you in claiming back for
the repair cost by your Solicitors.

If for whatever reasons, my/our inserers rejeet myfour claim for indemnity for the cost of repairs and/or
any looses recoverable under the policy of insurinee or make any offer to pay less than the amount
claimed by you, l'we agree to undertuke to pay the full amount of your repafr bill and survey fees and
any other expenses reasonably incurred on myfour behall or to pay vou the difference in amount, as the

case may be.
hi I/we have read and understand the above statement and agreed.
o
Dated this 16 duy e tf:\h month ?-ﬂlg year
4
Signature : wal (]'
Name . 0"":‘5\ | Teck. % FaucpaySiamp
=
NRIC/ROC No.  : S| o\BF

Address . Yo Lomovg wetag /

D daemg e




LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

CLAIM NO - I18/18/19/VC00/021260
DATE : 07 JUNE 2019

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

I/'We, ONG TECK SONG confirmed acceptance from M/s LONPAC
INSURANCE BHD and/or the owner of XD 3694Y the sum of Singapore Dollars
Five Thousand Four Hundred Seven and Forty five Cents Only ($5.407.45) in {ull
and final satsfaction, liquidation and discharge of propenty claim competent o me/us
upon the said M/s LONPAC INSURANCE BHD in respect of property clum
sustained by mefus whether now or hercafier to become manifest. arismg either
directly or indirectly from an accident 1o my/our vehicle, SDB 31Z on 24
DECEMBER 2018 along PIE/CTE

1 /We hereby agree 10 indemnify and keep indemmfy (ROTARY ENGINEERING
PTE LTD) against all claims and any claims whatsoever made by any
person/persons on our behall in respect of the siud accident.

IY'We further authorize you to pay the above settlemenmt sum directly w M/S
PREMIUM CARZ SERVICES PTE LTD

UWe hereby acknowledge that this puyment is made on a without adnussion of
liability basis and withoul prejudice to all related claims and in respect of our
insured's redovery action.

Name of vehicle ownerDate

gettlement hersin is strictly in relation to 3 party
damage claim and Is without prejudice

to personal njuries claim

}7



——
Premium Carz [ INVOICE: 0357 ]
Reiwvices Tra [ o
Co Reg No 2014157200
| Wk Bukit dve § 801-90 Autobay@Kaki Bukl! Singapare 417583
Tel 85389100 Fax:S6388113

Date 08/05/2019

Bill To
Lonpac Insurance Bhd
300 Beach Road
#17-04/07 The Concourse
Singapore 199553

Our Customer

Name Ong Teck Song Vehicle No - SDB301Z
IC No S1200188F Date of Accident © 24/12/2018
Address = 72 Lorang Mclayu Maodel : Mercedes Benz E350
Singapore 416975
No. Qty  |Unit Price| Amount

| |To supply labour and materials to repair the above-mentioned 1 - $4.900.00
vehicle 1o 1ts pre-acaident condition {Lump Sum)

TOTAL| $4,900.00

* All cheque should be crossed and make payable to "Premium Carz Services Pte Lid”




12/26r2018 Receaipt
> Back to OneMotoring

Lund Transport Authority

Land Transpor Authority

101 Sin Ming Drive

Singapora 575701

GST Registration Mo, : Mé-0008520-3

Print DataMme 26 Dec 2018 [ 18:04:55
Receipt Date/Time : 26 Dec 2018 [ 16:04:55

GST Amount
Amount After GST

Tax Invoice/Receipt
Aeceipt Na. : TNET-00000-181226-002527
Previous Recept No. :
SN Item Description/ Amount
Business Transaction Referance Balore
Mo GST (5§) [s$)
Resull of Insurance Enguiry - XD3694Y
As at 24 Dac 2018/15:40:00
Insurance Co; LONPAC INSURANCE BHD
1 Insuranoe Enguiny - XOEEE4Y
Enquiry Fee 7.00 0.48
20181728 1603287 16044
Sub-Total 7.00 0.48
Total Bafore Rounding 7.00 043
Rounding Oifference
Total Amount Payable
Pald By
Direct Dokl aNETS Dabit
201812201 80345650 (Intemet Banking)
Total
Cash Changes
Tendared Amount
Excess Refundsble Amouni

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY

(5%5)

T8

T8
TAR
0.04
745

TAS

TAS
0.00
TAS
0.00

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly setiled by the payment service
provider | inancial instilution, Otherwlse, the transaction and recuipt is considered vold and lata fee

may apply.
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‘ .J_oy Irene (LKKAuto)

From: ONG LI LI <llong@lonpac.com>

Sent: Friday, 7 June 2019 2:50 PM

To: loy Irene (LKKAUta)

Cc MT_Claim_S5G; Admin A

Subject: RE: 1st part : Our Ref; 18/18/19/VC00/021260 Pre-repair inspection! Accident

involving SDB3012 & XD3694Y on 24/12/2018 [External General]

Lonpac External - General
Dear Joy

Please proceed.

Regards,

Ong Li Li

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse Singapore 199555

Tel : (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706
& -

NEW | lonpac.com.sg

Lonpac External - General data is for internal / external use

From: Joy Irene (LKKAuto) [mailto:Joylrene@I|kkauto.com]
Sent: Thursday, 6 June, 2019 3:45 PM

To: ONG LI LI

Cc: MT_Claim_5G; Admin A

Subject: 1st part ; Our Ref; 18/18/19/VC00/021260 RE: Pre-repair inspection! Accident involving SDB301Z &
XD3694Y on 24/12/2018

Hi LI L,
Re-sending our e-mail below due to delivery failure.
A second e-mail will follow where video will be separately sent due to size limit

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Joy Irene | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841-2409 | emall: joyirene@lkkauto.com|Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

All contents of this email is intended strictly for the addressee(s) only.It may contain confidential and/or privileged
information.|If you are not the intended recipient (or have received this emall in error) please notify the sender
immediately and destroy this emall. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this email
Is strictly forbidden.



From: Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 6 June 2019 3:41 PM

To: ONG LI LI <llong@lonpac.com>

Ce: MT_Claim_5G <mt_claim@lonpac.com>; Admin A <admin-a@|kkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Our Ref: 18/18/19/VC00/021260 RE: Pre-repair inspection! Accident involving SDB301Z & XD3694Y on
24/12/2018

Ref: 18/18/19/vC00/021260

Dear Li Li,
This is cutting lane scenario where our insured driver cut/changed lane. Video attached.

Liability is not in our favour.

Summary to offer to repairer M/s PREMIUM CARZ is as follows:

TP CLAIMED OUR REVISED
TO OFFER
Cost of Repairs $19,120.60 (estimate) S 4,900.00
Loss of Use S 500.00 (5100 x 5 days) S 500.00 (5100 x 5 days)
LTA Search Fee S 7.45 5 7.45
TOTAL $19,628.05 $5,407.45

Relevant supporting claim documents attached for your perusal and reference.
For your approval.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Joy Irene | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

DID: 6B41-2409 | emall: joyirene @Ikkauto.com|Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

All contents of this emall is intended strictly for the addressee(s) only.It may contain confidential and/or privileged
information.|f you are not the intended recipient (or have received this email in error) please notify the sender
immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this email
is strictly forbidden,

From: Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 3 June 2019 3:04 PM

To: ONG LI Ll <llong@®@lonpac.com>

Cc: MT_Claim_SG <mt_claim@|onpac.com>; Admin A <admin-a@Ilkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Our Ref: 18/18/19/VC00/021260 RE: Pre-repair inspection! Accident involving SDB301Z & XD3694Y on
24/12/2018




Ref: 18/18/19/VC00/021260

Dear Li Li,
We attach herewith our PA and marked estimate for your records.
We will be requesting for your mandate shortly.

Thank you.

Best Regards,
Joy Irene | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

DID: 6841-2409 | email: joyirene @|kkauto.com |Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

All contents of this email is intended strictly for the addressee(s) only.It may contain confidential and/or privileged
information.If you are not the intended recipient (or have received this email in error) please notify the sender
immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this email
is strictly forbidden.

From: ONG LI LI [mailto:llong@lonpac.com]
Sent: Tuesday, 15 January 2019 B:52 AM

To: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) <shupei@|kkauto.com>

Ce: MT_Claim_5SG <mt_claim@lonpac.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com=; Joy Irene [LKKAuto)

<Joylrene @|kkauto.com>

Subject: Our Ref: 18/18/19/VC00/021260 RE: Pre-repair inspection! Accident invalving SDB301Z & XD3694Y on
24/12/2018

Dear Shu Pel
Please see our Insured’s GIA report attached.

Regards,

Ong Li Li

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse Singapore 199555
TELj_(ES} 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706

’m

The all ¢ % ) lonpac.com.sg

From: Shu Pel (LKKAuto) [mallto:shupei@Iikkauto.com]
Sent: Monday, 14 January, 2019 6:17 PM

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN
Cc: MT_Claim_SG; Admin A; Joy Irene (LKKAuto)
Subject: RE: Pre-repair inspection! Accident Involving SDB301Z & XD3694Y on 24/12/2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir / Madam,



We refer to the above matter.

We have inspected TP vehicle SDB 301Z at M/s Premium Carz Services Pte Ltd on a WP basis and TP repairer
proposed for a direct settlement.

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured’s GIA report for our necessary action.
Enclosed for your perusal |s:

- TP's GIA report

Please be informed that estimated cost of repair and preliminary advice is not ready yet.

Our case handler in-charge is Joy and she can be contacted at DID: 6841 2409.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Shu Pel| Admin

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone; 6366-0055 | emall shupei@|kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industral Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 27 December 2018 2:08 PM

To: 'GERALD POH WEE BIN' <geraldpoh@lonpac.com>; assignments <assignments@lkkauto.cams>
Cc: 'MT_Claim_SG' <mt_claim@lonpac.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Pre-repair inspection! Accident involving SDB301Z & XD3694Y on 24/12/2018

Dear Sir/Mdm,
Thank you for the assignment.

Please be informed vehicle not in the workshop, repairer will arrange.

BEST REGARDS,

G.Nivitha | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6841-1972 | email: assignments@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315
Blk 51. Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1. #02-25 | S(408033)

: ~.
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From: GERALD POH WEE BIN [mailto:geraldpoh@lonpac.com]
Sent: Thursday, 27 December 2018 1:39 PM
To: Admin-D [LKKAuto) <admin-d @lkkauto.com>

Cc: MT_Claim_5G <mt_claim®@lonpac.com=>; Aunteng <aunteng@premiumcar:.com.sg>
Subject: FW: Pre-repair inspection! Accident involving SDB301Z & XD3694Y on 24/12/2018

Our Ref : 18/18/19/vC00/021260
Dear Catherine/Nivitha,
Kindly proceed as proposed.

For your information,our insured has yet to lodge the report.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555

Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

The all (¥ lonpac.com.sg

From: Aunteng [mailto:aunteng@premiumcarz.com.sg]

Sent: Thursday, 27 December, 2018 1:19 PM

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN

Cc: MT_Claim_SG

Subject: Re: Pre-repair inspection! Accident involving SDB301Z & XD3694Y on 24/12/2018

Dear Gerald

We would like to appoint Adrian Ling/Marcus Chua to conduct the pre-repair survey on our client's
vehicle,

Regards

Aun Teng

Premium Carz Services Pte Ltd
Tel: 6636 9100 Fax: 6636 9113
1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6

#01-90 Autobay@Kaki Bukit



- Singapore 417883

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@lonpac.com>

Sent: 27 December 2018 12:37:13

To: Aunteng

Cc: MT_Claim_SG

Subject: RE: Pre-repair inspection| Accident involving SDB301Z & XD3694Y on 24/12/2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref : 18/18/19/VP05/021260

Dear Aun Teng,

Please see attached and revert.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd
300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Te:!_:_iﬁS] 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

Im

The all { »%  lonpac.com.sg

From: Aunteng ilto:aunten miumcarz.com.sq]

Sent: Thursday, 27 December, 2018 12:19 PM

To: MT_Claim_5G

Cc: GERALD POH WEE BIN

Subject: Pre-repair inspection! Accident involving SDE301Z & XD3694Y on 24/12/2018

Dear Officer-in-charge

We refer to the above matter.

Attached our client's accident report for your perusal.

Your client's vehicle is XD3694Y.



A copy of estimate will be ready and made available to surveyor upon site inspection at our workshop.,
Please indicate whether you are sending your surveyor to our workshop.

In the meantime, please provide us a list of surveyor of your choice for our selection.

Regards

Aun Teng

Premium Carz Services Pte Ltd
Tel: 6636 9100 Fax: 6636 9113
1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6

#01-90 Autobay@Kaki Bukit

Singapore 417883

This email has been checked for viruses by AVG antivirus software.
WWW.avg.com




